Cosmo Electronics Corp.
Document No. 69P51022.3 - 1 -
cosmo
KT331J
SMART GATE DRIVE
PHOTOCOUPLER
 Description

tP — 20 s
Ramp-down rate - — 6 °C/s
 Numbering System
           KT331J (Y)-(Z)
Notes:
KT331J = Part No.
Y = Tape and reel option (TLD or TRU)
Z = VDE option (V or None)
Option Description Packing quantity
(TLD) surface mount type package + TLD tape & reel option 1000 units per reel
(TRU) surface mount type package + TRU tape & reel option 1000 units per reel
 Recommended Pad Layout for Surface Mount Lead Form
Cosmo Electronics Corp.
Document No. 69P51022.3 - 17 -
cosmo
KT331J
SMART GATE DRIVE
PHOTOCOUPLER
             Unit :mm
Cosmo Electronics Corp.
Document No. 69P51022.3 - 18 -
cosmo
KT331J
SMART GATE DRIVE
PHOTOCOUPLER
 LSOP6 Carrier Tape & Reel
Dimension
Symbol
D E F P0 P1 P2 t W K
Dimension (mm) 1.5±0.1 1.75±0.1 11.5±0.1 4.0±0.1 16.0±0.1 2.0±0.1 0.3±0.1 24.0±0.3 3.2±0.1
TRU
TLD
Cosmo Electronics Corp.
Document No. 69P51022.3 - 19 -
cosmo
KT331J
SMART GATE DRIVE
PHOTOCOUPLER
 Application Notice